The Appeal No.479 of 2019 filed by OP Dayanand Medical College and13.

its directors against was heard on the interim matter on 27.05.2019 and the

following order was passed :

Accordingly, the impugned order of the State Commission dated 
31.08.2018 shall remain stayed subject to appellant depositing 
Rs. 8,35,000/- (Rupees Eight Lacs Thirty Five Thousand Only) with 
the State Commission within a period of four weeks. The State 
Commission shall keep this amount in the shape of a FDR with a 
nationalized
bank initially for a period of one year, subject to renewal from time to 
time.

Learned counsel for respondent has filed LA.